

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3893 OF 2018**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 7531 OF 2018**

Sharad S/o. Madhavrao Kale

..VS..

Executive Engineer & Oth.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

-----  
Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for the appellant  
Shri M. A. Kadu, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Mrs. M. S. Naik, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.2 & 3,

**CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> July 2019**

Heard Advocate Shri A. P. Kalmegh for the  
appellant.

2] The delay of 1350 days caused due to  
financial difficulty. Application is strongly opposed by  
A.G.P. Mrs. M.S. Naik for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and  
Advocate Shri M. A. Kadu for respondent No.1. Looking  
to the grounds mentioned in the application, the  
application is **allowed**. The delay is condoned subject to  
waiving of interest for delayed period of 1350 days.  
Appeal be registered.

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.7531 OF 2018**

Heard.

2] **ADMIT.**

3] Learned Advocate Shri M. A. Kadu waives notice for respondent No.1. Learned A.G.P. Mrs. M. S. Naik, waives notice for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Call R & P.

JUDGE