

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1377 OF 2019**

**Sharad Madhavrao Kale** **....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division,....RESPONDENT  
Yavatmal And Others**

**Adv R S Suryawanshi on behalf of ADV.ANKUSH**

**PRABHAKARRAO KALMEGH for Appellant**

**M.A. KADU/R for Respondent No.1**

**Ms H N Jaipurkar AGP for State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J**

**DATE : 14th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**Advocates are present. S O to 25/09/2023.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**