

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1377 OF 2019

Sharad Madhavrao Kale ...PETITIONER

V/S

Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division,....RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others

ANKUSH PRABHAKARRAO KALMEGH for Petitioner

M.A. KADU/R for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent of the parties, list this matter after four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)